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Alberts Jon x x x UNOLS (414)481-1463 office@unols.org
Arko Bob x x Lamont-Doherty Earth Observatory (845)365-8752 arko@ldeo.columbia.edu
Arzayus Felipe x x NOAA 301-734-1003 Felipe.Arzayus@noaa.gov
Asper Vernon x x x University of Southern Mississippi (228) 688-3178 vernon.asper@usm.edu
Batiza Rody x x NSF (703) 292-7710 rbatiza@nsf.gov
Berkson Jonathan x x x U.S. Coast Guard (202) 372-1534 Jonathan.M.Berkson@uscg.mil
Boyle Edward A. x x Massachusetts Institute of Technology (617)253-3388 eaboyle@mit.edu
Brandes Jay x x Skidaway Institute of Oceanography (912) 598-2361 Jay.Brandes@skio.usg.edu
Byam Bill x x University of Delaware (302) 645-4343 byam@udel.edu
Checkley, Jr. David M. x Univ of Calif at San Diego (858) 534-4228 dcheckley@ucsd.edu
Clark Pam x x ALION
Clough Lisa x NSF (703) 292-7450 lclough@nsf.gov
Coale Kenneth x x x Moss Landing Marine Laboratories (831) 771-4406 coale@mlml.calstate.edu
Cochran James R. x x Lamont-Doherty Earth Observatory (845) 365-8396 jrc@ldeo.columbia.edu
Collier Robert x x x Oregon State University (541) 737-4367      rcollier@coas.oregonstate.edu
Conte Maureen x x Marine Biological Laboratory (508) 289-7744 mconte@mbl.edu
Corliss Bruce H. x x x Duke University (919) 684-2951 bruce.corliss@duke.edu
Cutter Gregory A. x x Old Dominion University (757) 683-4929 gcutter@odu.edu
DeBow Sam x x University of Rhode Island (401) 874-6554 marsup@gso.uri.edu
DeSilva Annette x x x UNOLS (401)874-6827 office@unols.org
Detrick Bob x x x National Science Foundation (703) 292-8550 rdetrick@nsf.gov
Diebold John B. x x x Lamont-Doherty Earth Observatory (845) 365-8524 johnd@ldeo.columbia.edu
Edmonds Hedy x x NSF (703) 292-8029 hedmonds@nsf.gov
Ferrini Vicky x x Lamont-Doherty Earth Observatory (845) 365-8895 vferrini@ldeo.columbia.edu
Findley Rich x x x University of Miami (772) 465-2400 X372 rfindley@rsmas.miami.edu
Gagosian Robert x Consortium for Ocean Leadership (202) 787-1613 rgagosian@oceanleadership.org
Gardner Wilford D. x x Texas A & M University (979) 845-3928 wgardner@ocean.tamu.edu
Glickson Deb x National Research Council dglickson@nas.edu
Goad Linda x x x National Science Foundation (703) 292-7706 lgoad@nsf.gov
Goes Joaqim x x Bigelow Laboratory for Ocean Sciences (207) 633-9629 jgoes@bigelow.org
Harelstad Ron x x Bermuda Institute of Ocean Sciences 441-297-1880 x208 ron.harelstad@bios.edu
Hawkins Matt x x x National Science Foundation  (703) 292-7407 mjhawkins@nsf.gov
Hebert David x x x University of Rhode Island (401) 874-6610 hebert@gso.uri.edu
Henrichs Don x x X Retired
Herr Frank L. x Director, Sensing and Systems Div. (703) 696-4125 HERRF@ONR.NAVY.MIL
Hine Albert x x University of South Florida (727) 553-1161      hine@marine.usf.edu
Holik James S. x x x National Science Foundation (703) 292-7711 jholik@nsf.gov
Houtman Bob x x x National Science Foundation (703) 292-8583 bhoutman@nsf.gov
Isern Alexandra x x x National Science Foundation (703) 292-8583 aisern@nsf.gov
Kelety Zoltan x x Scripps Institution of Oceanography (858) 534-1643 zketely@ucsd.edu
Kenul Philip x NOAA 301-713-7700 philip.m.kenul@noaa.gov
Key Erica x x National Science Foundation (703) 292-7434 ekey@nsf.gov
Kiss Ron x Webb Institute (301) 929-1192 rkkiss@aol.com
Kniffin Richard x x University of Miami (305) 421-4174 r.kniffin@umiami.edu
Ljunggren Paul x x Lamont-Doherty Earth Observatory (845) 365-8845 pwl@ldeo.columbia.edu 
Lohrenz Steven E. x x Univ of Southern Mississippi (228) 688-1176 steven.lohrenz@usm.edu 
Lubchenco Jane x NOAA (202) 482-0683 Jane.Lubchenco@noaa.gov
MacDonald Christopher x x Naval Sea Systems Command (202) 781-1158 christopher.macdonal@navy.mil
Mackes Joe x NAVSEA (202) 741-0334 joseph.mackes@navy.mil
Mansour Shadia x CSC (202) 548-8806 smansour2@csc.com
Marinelli Roberta x National Science Foundation (703) 292-7448 rmarinel@nsf.gov
McDonald Emily x x NOAA 301-734-1050 Emily.McDonald@noaa.gov
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McGovern Jean x x x National Science Foundation (703) 292-7591 jmcgover@nsf.gov
McNutt Marcia x x x MBARI (831) 775-1814 mcnutt@mbari.org
Meador Stephen x NOAA (301) 734-1194 Stephen.Meador@noaa.gov
Midson Brian P. x x x National Science Foundation (703) 292-8145 bmidson@nsf.gov
Morris Julie x x National Science Foundation (703) 292-8580 jdmorris@nsf.gov
Morrison John M. x x x University of North Carolina/Wilmington (910) 962-2333 morrisonj@uncw.edu
Mowitt William x NOAA (202) 482-0683 william.mowitt@noaa.gov
Nixon Dennis x x x University of Rhode Island (401) 874-4184 dnixon@uri.edu
O’Clock James W. x x x NOAA/OMAO   (301) 713-7657 James.w.O’Clock@noaa.gov
Orchard Jack x x University of Wisconsin Milwaukee (414) 382-1703 jorchard@uwm.edu
Paduan Jeffrey D. x x Naval Postgraduate School  (831) 656-3350 paduan@nps.edu
Perry Mary Jane x x x University of Maine (207) 563-3146 x245 perrymj@maine.edu
Pinkel Rob x x x Scripps Institution of Oceanography (858)534-2056 rpinkel@ucsd.edu
Pittenger Richard x Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution (508) 548-2597 rpittenger@whoi.edu
Pomponi Shirley A. x x Harbor Branch Oceanographic Institution (772) 465-2400 X449 pomponi@hboi.edu
Prince Mike x x x ONR (831)771-4412 prince@mlml.calstate.edu
Pugh Lawrence x x x NOAA/NOS (301)713-3338 x160  larry.pugh@noaa.gov
Rabalais Nancy x x x LUMCON (504) 851-2800      nrabalais@lumcon.edu
Reimers Clare E. x Oregon State University (541)737-2426 creimers@coas.oregonstate.edu
Ricketts Doug x x University of Minnesota Duluth (218) 726-7826 ricketts@d.umn.edu
Roberts Susan x National Research Council (202) 334-2714 sroberts@nas.edu
Schnoor Robert “Tim” x x x Office of Naval Research (703) 696-4530 tim.schnoor@navy.mil  
Schwartz Daniel x x x University of Washington (206) 543-5062 schwartz@ocean.washington.edu
Shearman R. Kipp x x Oregon State University (541) 737-1866 shearman@coas.oregonstate.edu
Shor Alexander N. x x x SOEST, University of Hawaii (808) 956-5749 shor@hawaii.edu
Smith Holly x National Science Foundation (703) 292-7713 hesmith@nsf.gov
Stiles Todd x x NOAA 301-713-7667 todd.c.stiles@noaa.gov
Suchy Al x x x WHOI (508) 289-2624 asucy@whoi.edu
Thompson Pamela x x UNOLS (401)874-6825 office@unols.org
Tirpak Liz x U.S. Department of State (202) 647-0238 tirpakej@state.gov
White Doug x x x University of Delaware (302) 645-4225 dw@udel.edu
Whitledge Terry E. x x x University of Alaska at Fairbanks (907) 474-7229 terry@ims.uaf.edu
Wilcock William x x x University of Washington (206) 543-6043 wilcock@u.washington.edu 
Willis Marc x x x Oregon State University (541) 737-4637 willis@coas.oregonstate.edu
Winslow Stan x x x University of Hawaii Marine Center (808) 842-9814 swinslow@soest.hawaii.edu
Zerr Peter x x x Oregon State University (541) 867-0225 zerrp@onid.orst.edu


